
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2025\Agendas 2025\04-17-25\5_Change Orders\CCO1-Sabel Mechanical-2024 Sanitary Pump Stations-River's Crossing.docx  

               
 

Project:   River’s Crossing Pump Station and Golf Road Pump Station Improvements  
    
Date:   4/17/25 
 
Contract Number:    4340 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:  1   
 
Contractor:   Sabel Mechanical LLC 
 
Amount of original contract ............................................................................. $1,092,335.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................    $1,092,335.00 
 
Description of change: 

1. Provide position indicators on the four check valves which allow the Clean Water Plant 
staff to visually inspect the operation of the sealed check valves to confirm if they are 
opening and closing properly.  The position indicators will aid staff during routine 
inspections and in troubleshooting the pump stations without the need to perform a 
confined space entries or other time-consuming tests. 4 @ $2,035.00/Each....... $8,140.00 

 
Total Amount of this Change Order  ................................................................................. $8,140.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................. $1,100,475.00 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 
 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 
Sabel Mechanical LLC 
 
 


